UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

		_
In the Matter of)	
DAVITA INC. a corporation,)	
RV MANAGEMENT CORP. a corporation,)))	
RENAL VENTURES PARTNERS, LLC a limited liability company,)))	FTC File No. 1510204
RENAL VENTURES LIMITED, LLC a limited liability company,)))	
and)	
RENAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC a limited liability company.)))	
	,)

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

The Federal Trade Commission (commission), having initiated an investigation of the proposed acquisition by DaVita Inc. Referral Ventures Management, Llacem Renal Ventures Limited, LLC, which is owned by RV Management CorpdaRenal Ventures Partners, LLC (collectively "Respondents and it now appearing that Proposed Responsement willing to enter into this Agreement Containing Consent O(Consent Agreement) divest certain assets and providing for other relief:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Tw 19.37 0 Td [(s)-5(ar)-1(e)]TJ 0 Tc 0hrder

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

In the Matter of Davita, Inc.

FTC File No. 1540204

- 3. Respondent Renal Ventures Limited C is a limited liability company, organized, existing and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, with its corporate head office located at 1626 Cole Boulevard, Suite 100, Lakewood, Colorado 80401.
- 4. Respondent Renal Ventures Partners LisCa limited liability company, organized, existing and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, with its corporate head office located at 1626 Cole Boulevard, Suite 100, Lakewood 600 80401.
- 5. Respondent RV Management Corp., is a Delaware corporation, with its office and principal place of business located 1626 Cole Boulevard, Suite 100, Lakewood, Colorado 80401.
- 6. Proposed Respondentivaive:
 - a. any further procedural steps;
 - b. the requirement that the Commissis Decision an Order, attached hereto and made a part hereof, contain a statement of findings of fact and conclusions of law;
 - c. all rights to seek judicial review or otherwise challenge or contest the validity o the Decision and Orderntered pursuant to this Consent Agreement; and
 - d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS *In the Matter of Davita, Inc.* FTC File No. 1540204

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

In the Matter of Davita, Inc. FTC File No. 1510204

FEDERAL TRADE COMMIS SION

Зу:	
,	James R. Weisslr. Deputy Assistant Director
	Bureau of Competition Date:
	Michael R. Moiseyev
	Assistant Director
	Bureau of Competition Date:
	Date
	Markus H. Meier
	Acting Deputy Director Bureau of Competition
	Date: